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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 5/7/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Order 01 Granting Exemption from Rule. 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Miesha Johnson  
   

  

Miesha Johnson, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 

Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Deborah Reynolds, WUTC, deborah.reynolds@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Jim Ward, WUTC, jim.ward@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Liz Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com 

Phillip Popoff, Puget Sound Energy, Phillip.Popoff@pse.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

 



Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Gretchen Alexander, Clark County Public Utilities, GAlexander@clarkpud.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Doug Howell, The Sierra Club, doug.howell@sierraclub.org 

Elyette Weinstein, elyette@msn.com 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Drake, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, chris.drake@avistacorp.com 

Brian Henning, brian.g.henning@gmail.com 

Erica Dellwo, erica.dellwo@gmail.com 

Ian Hunter, irhunter@snopud.com 

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer@klgates.com 

Amanda Ghering, Amanda.Ghering@avistacorp.com 

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesolutions.org 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Glenn Blackmon, Glenn.blackmon@commerce.wa.gov 

Ben Farrow, Puget Sound Energy, benjamin.farrow@pse.com 

Lisa Rennie, Tacoma Public Utilities, lrennie@cityoftacoma.org 

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Clay Hill, House Republican Caucus, Clay.Hill@leg.wa.gov 

Jeremy Smithson, Solar Installers of Washington, jeremy@pugetsoundsolar.com 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Robert Briggs, rsb2@turbonet.com 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Jane Lindley, janelindley@earthlink.net 
Jennifer Smith, jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com 

Michael Wilding, michael.wilding@pacificorp.com 

Kenneth Keller, kck@stateside.com 

Andrew Rector, WUTC, andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov 

Shaun Seaman, shaun.seaman@chelanpud.org 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Finesilver, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, ryan.finesilver@avistacorp.com 

Jaime Majure, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, jaime.majure@avistacorp.com 



Garrett Brown, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, garrett.brown@avistacorp.com 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Grunkemeyer, FlexCharging, Inc., brian@flexcharging.com 

Deric Gruen, Front and Centered, deric@frontandcentered.org 

Kara Durbin, Puget Sound Energy, kara.durbin@pse.com 

Brooke Tschida, WUTC, brooke.tschida@utc.wa.gov 

Jim Woodward, WUTC, jim.woodward@utc.wa.gov 

Daniel Teimouri, WUTC, daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 

Eleanor Bastian, eleanor@wecprotects.org 

Clark McIsaac, SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD, camcisaac@snopud.com 

Dave Warren, The Warren Group, LLC, dave@warren-group.net 
Cliff Sears, Grant County PUD, csears@gcpud.org 

Steve Taylor, staylor@cowlitzpud.org 

Sidney Villanueva, sidney.villanueva@troutman.com 

Tashiana Wangler, twangler@publicgeneratingpool.com 

Michele Patterson, michelep@masonpud3.org 

Logan Callen, lcallen@spokanecity.org 

Ian McGowan, ian.mcgowan@dteenergy.com 

David Camp, david@northwestrenewables.com 

Jacob Goodspeed, PacifiCorp, jacob.goodspeed@pacificorp.com 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Weber, cweber@ci.tacoma.wa.us 

Alyn Spector, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, alyn.spector@cngc.com 

Trenton Miller, trentondmiller@gmail.com 

Lauren McCloy, Governor's Office, lauren.mccloy@gov.wa.gov 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Matt Babbitts, mbabbitts@clarkpud.com 

Nicolas Garcia, ngarcia@wpuda.org 

Randy Baker, randy.baker@pacificorp.com 

Kate Olson, katherine.olson@pacificorp.com 

Amanda Sargat, amanda.sargat@pacificorp.com 

Ana Matthews, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, ana.matthews@avistacorp.com 

Renee Coelho, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, renee.coelho@avistacorp.com 

Nicole Eagle, Puget Sound Energy, nicole.eagle@pse.com 

Jeff Feinberg, Snohomish PUD, jmfeinberg@snopud.com 

Josh Mitchell, Chelan County PUD, josh.mitchell@chelanpud.org 

Lisa Fix, Clark County PUD, Lfix@clarkpud.com 

Brian Hawksford, Seattle City Light, brian.hawksford@seattle.gov 

Mario Cantu, Chelan County PUD, mario.cantu@chelanpud.org 

Brittainy Pond, CTC Communications Corp.d/b/a One Communications, bpond@cplusc.com 



Jeremy Stewart, Tacoma Power, jstewart@cityoftacoma.org 

Gregg King, City of Port Angeles, gking@cityofpa.us 

Andrea Axel, Spark Northwest, andrea@sparknorthwest.org 

Charity Spires, Pacific Power & Light Company, charity.spires@pacificorp.com 

Alan Walker, Chelan-Douglas Community Action Council, alanw@cdcac.org 

Clint Stewart, Puget Sound Energy, clint.stewart@pse.com 

Sandy Sieg, Puget Sound Energy, sandra.sieg@pse.com 

Buddy Stanavich, City of Ellensburg, stanavichb@ci.ellensburg.wa.us 

Shawn Seaman, Chelan County PUD, shawn.seaman@chelanpud.org 

Molly Middaugh, Puget Sound Energy, molly.middaugh@pse.com 

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov 

Anneka McDonald, anneka.mcdonald@commerce.wa.gov 
 

    

 


